
2025 C/JV FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
 

Date 
Monday, Aug. 4 

Thursday, Aug. 7 

Monday, Aug. 25 

Tuesday, Sept. 2 

Thursday, Sept. 4 

Monday, Sept. 8 

Thursday, Sept. 11 

Monday, Sept. 15 

Monday, Sept. 22 

Monday, Sept. 29 

Monday, Oct. 6 

Thursday, Oct. 9 

Monday, Oct. 13 

Monday, Oct. 20 

Monday, Oct. 27 

Thursday, Oct. 30 

 

Event 
Practice Begins 

Parent Meeting 

Scrimmage 

Fort Morgan 

University 

University 

Eaton 

Haxtun  

Eaton 

Yuma 

Wray 

Wellington 

Sterling 

Fort Lupton  

Weld Central  

Platte Valley  

 

Level/Time 
All Levels 4:00 PM 

All Levels 6:00 PM 

C/JV 4:00 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

C 4:00 PM 

JV 4:30 PM 

C 4:00 PM 

C 4:00 PM 

JV 4:30 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

C 4:00 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

JV 4:00 PM 

C 3:00 PM 

 

Location 
Brush 

Brush Auditorium 

Wray High School 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

University High School 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Haxtun High School 

Eaton High School 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Fort Lupton High School 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

Brush Beetdigger Stadium 

 


